




  Children First/MFH 

1 
 

PURCHASE OF SERVICE CONTRACT 

AMENDMENT NO 1. 
 

THIS AMENDMENT to the 2013 Children First contract between Milwaukee County and My Father’s 
House, is entered into by and between Milwaukee County, a Wisconsin Municipal Corporation, by the 
Milwaukee County Department of Child Support Services, 901 N 9th Street, Milwaukee, WI  53233, 
hereinafter designated as “County” and My Father’s House, 7120 W Good Hope Rd, Milwaukee, WI  
53233, hereinafter designated as “Contractor”. 
 
It is agreed to, by and between County and Contractor, that the Contractor’s activities shall include, 
but not be limited to, all provisions contained in the original contract effective January 1, 2013, 
except: 

 Section 3, Dates of Performance, is modified to extend the effective dates of the contract as 
follows:  Services beginning January 1, 2014 and ending December 31, 2014. 

 Section 9, Audit Requirements, is modified to require an annual audit by June 30, 2015 for 
services provided between January 1, 2014 and December 31, 2014 under procedures as 
otherwise stated in this section. 

 Attachment 1’s Schedule of Services is modified to reflect the dates of service as January 1, 
2014 through December 31, 2014 

 Attachment 1’s Schedule of Services, Paragraph 14, is modified to reflect that the Contractor 
must follow the procedures in the Department of Children and Families’ 2013 Children First 
Program Guide. 

All other provisions of the Children First Contract, and its attachments, effective January 1, 2014 as 
originally entered into and incorporated herein by reference, shall remain in effect as stated. 

The County enters into this Amendment as authorized by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors  

Resolution File No. _______________________, adopted on ______________________, and ratified  

by the Milwaukee County Executive on _______________________________. 

 

FOR:   MILWAUKEE COUNTY    FOR:  MY FATHER’S HOUSE 

 

_________________________________  ___________________________________ 
Jim Sullivan, Director     (Signature) 
Milwaukee County 
Department of Child Support Services 
           ___________________________________ 
       (Print name and title of signer) 
 
Dated:____________________________  Dated:_____________________________ 
 





  Children First/UMOS 

1 
 

PURCHASE OF SERVICE CONTRACT 

AMENDMENT NO 1. 
 

THIS AMENDMENT to the 2013 Children First contract between Milwaukee County and United 
Migrant Opportunities Services, Inc (UMOS), is entered into by and between Milwaukee County, a 
Wisconsin Municipal Corporation, by the Milwaukee County Department of Child Support Services, 
901 N 9th Street, Milwaukee, WI  53233, hereinafter designated as “County” and UMOS, 2701 S. 
Chase Ave, Milwaukee, WI  53207, hereinafter designated as “Contractor”. 
 
It is agreed to, by and between County and Contractor, that the Contractor’s activities shall include, 
but not be limited to, all provisions contained in the original contract effective January 1, 2013, 
except: 

 Section 3, Dates of Performance, is modified to extend the effective dates of the contract as 
follows:  Services beginning January 1, 2014 and ending December 31, 2014. 

 Section 9, Audit Requirements, is modified to require an annual audit by June 30, 2015 for 
services provided between January 1, 2014 and December 31, 2014 under procedures as 
otherwise stated in this section. 

 Attachment 1’s Schedule of Services is modified to reflect the dates of service as January 1, 
2014 through December 31, 2014 

 Attachment 1’s Schedule of Services, Paragraph 14, is modified to reflect that the Contractor 
must follow the procedures in the Department of Children and Families’ 2013 Children First 
Program Guide. 

All other provisions of the Children First Contract, and its attachments, effective January 1, 2014 as 
originally entered into and incorporated herein by reference, shall remain in effect as stated. 

The County enters into this Amendment as authorized by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors  

Resolution File No. _______________________, adopted on ______________________, and ratified  

by the Milwaukee County Executive on _______________________________. 

 

FOR:   MILWAUKEE COUNTY    FOR:  UMOS 

 

_________________________________  ___________________________________ 
Jim Sullivan, Director     (Signature) 
Milwaukee County 
Department of Child Support Services 
           ___________________________________ 
       (Print name and title of signer) 
 
Dated:____________________________  Dated:_____________________________ 






